Knauf Integral GIFAfloor DB
Raw material for
raised access floor panels
GIFAfloor DB
06/2010Technical information sheet
Arial Narrow, Bold, 18 Pt, Spatio 10
Arial Narrow, Bold, 10 Pt, Zeilenabstand 16 Pt, Spatio 30
2

Thickness		  +/-0.2		  +/-0.2	 mm
Length / Width		  +2/-0		  +2/-0	 mm
Torsion 		  ≤ 0.5		  ≤ 0.5	 mm
Angular accurancy		  ≤ 1.2		  ≤ 1.2	 mm
Straightness of the edges		  +/-0.3		  +/-0.3	 mm
Diagonal accurancy		  +/-0.5		  +/-0.5	 mm
General values of strength
Surface hardness acc. to Brinell		  ≥ 40		  ≥ 20	 N/mm2
Pull off bond strength		  ≥ 1.0		  ≥ 0.6	 N/mm2
Flexural strength		  ≥ 10.5		  ≥ 4.2	 N/mm2
E-Modulus		  ≥ 6000		  ≥ 2200	 N/mm2
Overview panels load bearing strength acc. to EN 12825
(Raw panel testing grid 600x600mm, safety factor 2, deflection class A, test of the bearing strength on massive steel cylinder supports)
Raised access floor	 Naming	  Thickness 	 Working load	  Ultimate load	 Load
panel	 acc. to EN 15283-2	 [mm]	 [N]	 [N]	 class
GIFAfloor DB28 U	 GF-W1/606/606/28-C1/VK	 28	 1000	 ≥2000	 none
GIFAfloor DB30 U	 GF-W1/606/606/30-C1/VK	 30	 1200	 ≥2400	 none
GIFAfloor DB20	 GF-W1DIR1/606/606/20-C1/VK	 20	 1000	 ≥2000	 none
GIFAfloor DB22	 GF-W1DIR1/606/606/22-C1/VK	 22	 1200	 ≥2400	 none
GIFAfloor DB25	 GF-W1DIR1/606/606/25-C1/VK	 25	 1500	 ≥3300	 none
GIFAfloor DB28*	 GF-W1DIR1/606/606/28-C1/VK	 28	 2000	 ≥4000	 1
GIFAfloor DB30*	 GF-W1DIR1/606/606/30-C1/VK	 30	 2200	 ≥4400	 1
GIFAfloor DB32*	 GF-W1DIR1/606/606/32-C1/VK	 32	 2500	 ≥5000	 1
GIFAfloor DB34*	 GF-W1DIR1/606/606/34-C1/VK	 34	 3000	 ≥6000	 2
GIFAfloor DB36*	 GF-W1DIR1/606/606/36-C1/VK	 36	 3200	 ≥6400	 2
GIFAfloor DB38*)** 	 GF-W1DIR1/606/606/38-C1/VK	 38	 4000	 ≥8000	 3
GIFAfloor DB40*)**	 GF-W1DIR1/606/606/40-C1/VK	 40	 4500	 ≥9000	 4
GIFAfloor DB42*)**	 GF-W1DIR1/606/606/42-C1/VK	 42	 5000	 ≥10000	 5
* 	 Includes Hardbodytest
acc. to EN 12825
**	Includes Softbodytest
acc. to EN 12825